: 1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1] 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
02 15_‘“.9_2017 WG1XN JE35488T1
6.1SSUED BY CODE  |\W91278 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE |
ENI TRACTIN
1@DSI$TJOM%E§ON G DIVISION See item 6
MOBILE AL 36802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MIKE HOOKS, LLC. )
iy 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
WESTLAKE LA 70663-5744

X %g&?&% &CI' /ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__0CUN7 [FACILITY CODE X | 10-Jan-2017
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

[ the above numbered solicitation is amended as set rth in liem 14. The hour and date spesificd r recipt of Offr [isenendes.  [] isnot oxended.

Offr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe fllowing methods:

(a) By completing Itens 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or () By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a £ to the solicitation and d i FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SP ECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofker already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes rek to the solicitation and this dment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

% |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR52.243-4 CHANGES

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] isnot, [X] isrequired o sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  k5ct9cdr171816

CLOSE QUT TERMS AREATTACHED

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as | fore changed, i | _, d and in fill force and efiect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

. =, | Kyle M. Rodgers
&r}‘ls \ V l C r€ S.IM TEL 251-690-3356 EMAIL: kyle.m.rodgers@usace.army.mil
' 15C. DATE SIGNED  {16B. UNITFD STATESOF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

g , q_ , - 75‘4 W?d&ua. 2017.08.16082809-0500' | o\ o0

(Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 ‘ 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




W91278-16-D-0110
0004 (k5ct9cdr171816)
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $8,259.22 from $1,654,965.00 to $1,646,705.78.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0001
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 8,259.22 from 1,654,965.00 to 1,646,705.78.
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,259.22 from $1,654,965.00 to $1,646,705.78.
SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE
30-APR-2017 1,654,965 IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
STEPHEN REID

7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019

FOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE
30-APR-2017 1,646,705.78 IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
STEPHEN REID

7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019

FOB: Destination

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $8,259.22 from



W91278-16-D-0110
0004 (k5ct9cdr171816)
Page 3 of 3

$1,654,965.00 to $1,646,705.78.
CLIN 0001:

AA: 096 NA X 2017 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111 K5 2017 08 2446 001520 96015 2520 SFG550 NA 5FG550
(CIN W31XNJ635488710001) was decreased by $8,259.22 from $1,654,965.00 to $1,646,705.78

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been added by full text:
CLOSE OUT TERMS
a. The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funds and close out task order 0004.

b. As aresult of this change the contract and funded amount are hereby changed from
$1,654,965.00 by a reduced contract and funded amount of $8,259.22 for a revised
contract and funded amount of $1,646,705.78.

c. Final payment: 16-MAY-2017, Voucher Number 777164; Check Number 8117204;
Final invoice submitted ENG93 in the amount of $1,646,705.78.

d. Fund Cite: 096 NA X 2017 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111 K5 2017 08 2446 001520 96015
2520 5FG550 NA 5FG550

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

The undersigned contractor under this contract between the United States of America and said
contractor, in consideration of the final payment agreed to herein as complete payment for work
completed and/or services performed hereby releases the United States, its Officers, Agents and
employees from any and all liabilities, obligations, and claims arising out of or by virtue of said
contract, any modifications or changes thereof, or rights or remedies provided by statue,
regulation or other law as they may be related to the enforcement of rights originally arising
under this contract.

(End of Summary of Changes)



RELEASE OF CLAIMS

The undersigned contractor, under Contract No. W91278-16-D-0110, Task Order 0004, dated 10
January 2017 between the United States of America and said contractor for Indefinite Delivery/
Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Single Award Task Order Contract (SATOC) For Rental of a 27-30 Inch
Cutterhead Pipeline Dredge for Dredéing in Mobile District Nz;.vigaﬁon Projects in Alabama,
Mississippi and Florida at Biloxi, MS, hereby releases the United States, its officers, agents and
employees from any and all claims arising under or by virtue of said contract, any modification or

' change thereof, or rights or remedies (including, but not limited to, additional costs, interest, penalties,
attorneys’ fec.s or consultants' fees) provided by statute, re gulation or other law as they may relate to

the enforcemenf; of rights originally arising under the referenced contract.

, 5 /30 /’7 Mike Hooks, LLC

. (Date)
By: '/%MOQ/ '
Title: V"CQ, 124 S\/éqf M’




E
PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE
For use of this form, see ER 37-1-30; the prop

1.INVOICE RECEIVED DATE 05 May 2017

PAYMENTDUEDATE 195 May 2017

Sheet 1 of 3

 sgency is CERM-FC.

2, CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS  Mike Hooks, LLC
409 MIKE HOOKS RD
HESTLAKE LA T0665-5774

3. CONTRACT NO. 4, DISTRICT

W91278-16~D-0110 0004

Mcbile District

5, DESCRIPTION OF WORK

6. APPROPRIATION AND PROJECT

7. REQUIRED COMPLETION DATE

Maintenance Dredging of Biloxi Haxbox 086-NA-X-3123-0000 30 Apr 2017
8. LOCATION 9, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE 10, JOB ORDER NO, 11, ESTIMATE NO.

Biloxi, MS FROM 01 Apr 2017 THRU 16 Apr 2017 3

12, a b. CONTRACT . TOTAL TODATE

. (1) @ @ )
ITEM g QUANTITY AND mi'r QUANTITY AND i
NO, DESCRIPTICN UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT AMOUNT
CONTRACT AMOUNT (contract line llems - see attached sheets) $1,654,965.00 99% $1,646,705.78

INCLUDES MODIFICATIONS 99 % EARNINGS TO DATE . TOTAL EARNINGS
THRU 95 % LESS STORED MATERIAL TOTAL CONTRACT ——— $1,654,965,00| TODATE — $1,646,705.78
REMARKS 5

13. PRESENTED FOR PAYMENT

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS OTHER THAN

PAYEE P RETAINED PERCENTAGE**
. B. PREVIOUS RETAINED PERCENTAGE
MIKE HOOKS L.L.C e G mgﬁ:”‘ﬂﬁ“gﬁﬁ =
DATE TITLENY 3 D. PREVIOUS EARN] i
S !3‘”/{7 Ny Fresident- — EARNINGS THIS PERIOD (TOTAL
14. APPROVED AMOUNT EARNINGS TO DATE MINUS D)
I certlly that | have checked the quantities covered by this bil or estimate; that F. LESS RETAINED PERCENTAGE
the work was actually performed; that the quantitles are correct and consisient G. LESS DEDUCTION OTHER THAN
ol putations as ectially checked; that e quanbies and RETAINED PERCENTAGE FOR
ety o Wit S rquireiments of the Ll gl H. TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FOR THIS PERIOD (F+G)
[SIGNATURE DATE I.__RETAINAGE REFUNDED
HALL.JEFFREY.A.LIGGI23069 os/foe/2017 ‘J‘: ?;’:f]‘gf?:‘:xms F
JefL Hall 3 ERIOD
Project mnal L AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR (E-H*K)

DATE
05/08/2017

CONTRACTING OFFICER APPROVAL (Signature)
REID.GTEFHEN . H,.1230697021

stephen Reid
Sice Manager, Irvington Site Office

17. RECAPITULATION:
RETAINED PERCENTAGE (B+F-[)
OTHER DEDUCTIONS A+G-J)

50.00 TOTALPAID (C+L)

$0.00

$1,646,705.78

ENG FORM 93, MAY 2013

PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS FORM [S OBSOLETE

'Tusemsasmmmmwm AND -OR REMARKS)



PAYMENT ESTIMATE - CONTRACT PERFORMANCE (Continuation)

1. CONTRACT NO,

PAYMENT ESTIMATE CLIN DETAILS W91278-16-D-0110 0004 Sheet 2 of 3
3.‘ WM%J\DDRESS Mike Hooks, LLC 4, PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
WESTLAKE LR 70665-5774 FROM 01 Apr 2017 THRU 16 Apr 2017 3
5 a b. CONTRACT -T c. TOTAL TO DATE
1
ITEM MOoD, DESCRIPTION L . . @ o @
NO, NO. CONTRACT LINE ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNm AMOUNT
oool Mobilization Bar to Bar
oob2 Intermediate Mob and Democb Pipeline
0003 Mobilization and Demobilization, 24™ Dred
0004 Dredging 100% Pay Time, 24
Qoos Missigpippl Stacte Tax 3.5%

TOTALS THIS PAGE

1,646,705.78

(b)(4)

ENG FORM 83-1, MAY 2013 REPLACES ENG FORM B34, 1 MAR 1876, WHICH IS OBSOLETE




OBLIGATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY GonRACE O, ,
#91278-16-D-0110 0004 Sheet 3 of 3
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS  Mike Hooks, LLC - PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
405 MIEE HOOKS RD ! E
WESTLAKE LA 70669-5774 i FROM 01 Apr 2017 THRU 16 Apr 2017 a 3
OBLIGATION LINE ITEM/ FUNDED WORK ITEM This Invalce I Al Involces
DBLIGA'HION LINEITEM - 0001 . Earnings
MATNTEMANCE FOR DREDGING BTLOXT HARBOR, MS Less Retained Pexcontage
FUNDEDWORKITEM . 5Fg550 Less othor Deductions
MN1010.2-17-FYL7 Dredge Mgmt (111561) Retainage Refund
. Other Refund
Payment Due Date 0sM9f2017 Amount Tue

RMS FORM 93 SUPPLEMENT



2. CONTRACT NO.
PAYMENT ESTIMATE - ERRORS WOL278-16-D-0110 0004 Sheet 1 of 1
3. CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS  Mixe Hooks, LLC 4. PERIOD COVERED BY THIS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE NO.
409 Mike Hooks, Rd. FROM 01 Apr2017 THRU 16 Apr 2017 3
CLIN 0001 is paid. Allowed ¢ d CLIN
CLIN 0004 im id. Allowed d CLIN 3

ENG FORM o3 PREVIOUS EDFTION OF THIS FORM IS OBSOLETE

*+{USE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILED EXLANATION AND -CR REMARKS)



